ETAS ID: TM553164

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amring Holding SA		12/12/2019	Société Anonyme (Sa): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amring Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Street Address:	1205 Westlakes Drive, Suite 275
City:	Berwyn
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19312
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5748332	A
Registration Number:	5527841	AMGLIDIA
Registration Number:	5748167	AMRING
Registration Number:	5456665	AMRING PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	88381636	Α

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

boxip@hoganlovells.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Lyden

Address Line 1: 8350 Broad Street, 17th Floor Address Line 2: Attn: Box Intellectual Property Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Lyden of Hogan Lovells US LLP	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Lyden/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006815 FRAME: 0443**

900526937

source=Amring TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Amring TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006815 FRAME: 0444

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Amring Holding SA, a Swiss société anonyme with offices at Route de Pallatex 7A, 1163 Etoy, Switzerland ("<u>Assignor</u>"), owns the marks and internet domains that are listed on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u>, including any applications and registrations thereof (the "<u>Marks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Amring Pharmaceuticals Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 1205 Westlakes Drive, Suite 275, Berwyn, PA 19312 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks, together with assets of the business, which business is ongoing and existing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer, as of this 12 day of December 2019.

AMRING HOLDING SA	AMRING PHARMACEUTICALS INC.
By:	By:
Name: M. Pettigrew	Name: J.M. Quinot
Title: Director	Title: Director
By:	By: Daniel Valrey
Name: E.H.M. Schropp	Name: Daniel Carbery
Title: Director	Title: President and CEO

Schedule 1

Marks

I. Applications & Registrations (Table has registrations unless otherwise noted)

Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial No.
US	A (& Design)	88381636 (App.)
US	A (& Design)	5748332
US	AMGLIDIA	5527841
US	AMRING	5748167
US	AMRING PHARMACEUTICALS	5456665
	(& Design)	

II. Internet Domains

Domain name	CountryName	Redstrent		Renew
COMMENT MANUE	Committeens	Amring Holding	Reg Date	
amringusa.biz	GENERIC	SA	1/14/2016	1/13/2020
amringusa.com	GENERIC	Amring Holding SA	12/26/2014	12/26/2019
amringusa.info	GENERIC	Amring Holding SA	1/14/2016	1/14/2020
amringusa.net	GENERIC	Amring Holding SA	1/14/2016	1/14/2020
amringusa.org	GENERIC	Amring Holding SA	1/14/2016	1/14/2020
amring-usa.com	GENERIC	Amring Holding SA	12/26/2014	12/26/2019
amring.us	United States of America	Amring Holding SA	1/9/2015	1/8/2020
amringpharma.us	United States of America	Amring Holding SA	3/31/2014	3/30/2020
amringpharmaceuticals.us	United States of America	Amring Holding SA	2/3/2015	2/2/2020

RECORDED: 12/13/2019